

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

GREGORY D. STUMBO ATTORNEY GENERAL 1 024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE SUITE 200 FRANKFORT, KY 4060 I-8204

April 18, 2006

Ms. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

In the Matter of: Joint Application For Approval Of The Indirect Transfer Of Control Relating to the Merger Of AT&T, Inc. and Bellsouth Corporation, Case No. 2006-00136

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Pursuant to the Commission's order of April 12, 2006 in this matter, the Attorney General hereby provides notice for the record that electronic notices and messages in this matter should be sent to the following e-mail addresses:

Dennis.Howard@ag.ky.gov

Larry.Cook@ag.ky.gov

Betsy.Blackford@ag.ky.gov

Laura.Rice@ag.ky.gov

Further, pursuant to § 23 of the Commission's April 12, 2006 order, the Office of the Attorney General certifies that he is capable of receiving electronic transmissions, and waives the right of service of Commission orders by U.S. Mail.

Sincerely.

A seistant Att

Assistant Attorney General



The Attorney General is providing one paper copy of this filing, and makes the following certification:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the electronic version of this filing made with the Commission this day of April, 2006 is a true and accurate copy of the documents filed with the Commission in paper form on day April, 2006, and the electronic version of the filing has been transmitted to the Commission. An electronic copy of this Read 1st document has been served electronically upon parties of record.

Assistant Attorney General